
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4547
ANSWERED ON:20.08.2010
DORMITORY ACCOMMODATION FOR RELATIVES OF PATIENTS
Gangaram Shri Awale Jaywant

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to construct dormitory accommodation for relatives of patients in All India Institute of Medical
Sciences (AIIMS);

(b) if so, the details of the project and the estimated cost likely to be incurred thereon; and

(c) the time by which the said project is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): No.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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